

**Town of Londonderry, NH**  
**Pillsbury Road Pump Station, Force Main, and Gravity Interceptor**  
**Bid Tabulation**



**WP Project #20937**  
**Bid Opening 9/17/2025 @ 2:15 PM**

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME					
				DeFelice Corporation (Apparent Low Bidder)		Albanese D&S, Inc.		Park Construction Corp.	
				UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
Item	Qty.	UNIT							
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1A Pillsbury Road Pump Station	1	LS		\$1,550,000.00	\$1,550,000.00	\$1,414,000.00	\$1,414,000.00	\$1,006,000.00	\$1,006,000.00
1B Valve Vault, Bypass Assembly, DI Force Main, & 6-foot Bypass Manhole, Inflow Sewer into the Wet Well	1	LS		\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$452,000.00	\$452,000.00
2 10-inch HDPE Force Main Pipe	7,350	LF		\$117.00	\$859,950.00	\$200.00	\$1,470,000.00	\$285.00	\$2,094,750.00
3 15-inch Gravity Sewer Main Pipe	1850	LF		\$244.00	\$451,400.00	\$270.00	\$499,500.00	\$243.00	\$449,550.00
4 6-inch Sanitary Sewer Service	250	LF		\$445.00	\$111,250.00	\$200.00	\$50,000.00	\$115.00	\$28,750.00
5A 15-inch HDPE Culvert Replacement	90	LF		\$169.00	\$15,210.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$125.00	\$11,250.00
5B 18-inch HDPE Culvert Replacement	170	LF		\$179.00	\$30,430.00	\$200.00	\$34,000.00	\$145.00	\$24,650.00
5C 24-inch HDPE Culvert Replacement	90	LF		\$255.00	\$22,950.00	\$300.00	\$27,000.00	\$165.00	\$14,850.00
5D 30-inch HDPE Culvert Replacement	60	LF		\$265.00	\$15,900.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	\$195.00	\$11,700.00
5E 15-inch Culvert Headwall	2	EA		\$3,075.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
5F 18-inch Culvert Headwall	5	EA		\$3,610.00	\$18,050.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00
5G 24-inch Culvert Headwall	2	EA		\$4,225.00	\$8,450.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
5H 30-inch Culvert Headwall	2	EA		\$5,375.00	\$10,750.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
6 4-foot Diameter Sewer Manholes	85	VF		\$1,600.00	\$136,000.00	\$500.00	\$42,500.00	\$550.00	\$46,750.00
7 4-foot Diameter Epoxy Coated Manhole (SMH-8)	1	LS		\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
8 Combination Air / Vacuum Release Manholes	2	EA		\$15,750.00	\$31,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$39,000.00
9 Force Main Drain Manholes	2	EA		\$15,750.00	\$31,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
10A Ledge Excavation for Bid Item 1A	30	CY		\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00
10B Ledge Excavation for Pipelines and Pipeline Access Structures	2,500	CY		\$325.00	\$812,500.00	\$200.00	\$500,000.00	\$275.00	\$687,500.00
11 Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding and In	6,100	CY		\$10.00	\$61,000.00	\$0.01	\$61.00	\$1.00	\$6,100.00
12 Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill	950	CY		\$16.00	\$15,200.00	\$0.01	\$9.50	\$1.00	\$950.00
13 Pipe Trench Insulation	250	LF		\$34.00	\$8,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
14 Initial Pavement	1,650	TN		\$125.00	\$206,250.00	\$200.00	\$330,000.00	\$115.00	\$189,750.00
15 Final Pavement	2,500	TN		\$135.00	\$337,500.00	\$150.00	\$375,000.00	\$121.00	\$302,500.00
16 Hand Place Driveway Pavement	150	TN		\$225.00	\$33,750.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00
17 Replacement of Bituminous Curb	750	LF		\$16.00	\$12,000.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$12.00	\$9,000.00
18 Loam and Seed	1	LS		\$15,252.00	\$15,252.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
19 Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	10	EA		\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
20 Pre-Blast Survey	29	EA		\$350.00	\$10,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00
21 Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS		\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
22 Traffic Control	1	LS		\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
23 Uniform Police Officer	1	ALLOW		\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
24 Utility Service Allowance	1	ALLOW		\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
25 Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS		\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT (ITEMS 1-25)</b>					<b>\$5,769,092.00</b>		<b>\$6,044,320.50</b>		<b>\$6,143,150.00</b>
<b>BID ALTERNATE 1</b>									
26 Additional Costs for Flygt Submersible Pump	1	LS		\$0.01	\$0.01	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>TOTAL BID ALTERNATE 1 AMOUNT (ITEM 26)</b>					<b>\$0.01</b>		<b>\$36,500.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE 1 AMOUNT</b>					<b>\$5,769,092.01</b>		<b>\$6,080,820.50</b>		<b>\$6,143,150.00</b>